

Update to Texas Supplemental NDC File; Some Claims to be Reprocessed

Information posted May 17, 2013

The Texas Supplemental National Drug Code (NDC) file has been updated with the procedure code/NDC pairs in the following table. Claims with these procedure code/NDC pairs and dates of service on or after the indicated dates may have been denied in error by Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. Affected claims will be reprocessed and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

The procedure code/NDC pairs in the following table are effective for the indicated dates:

Procedure Code	Effective Date	NDCs
J1050	January 1, 2013	59762-4538-02
J3490	February 1, 2013	00517-8571-10 (1 ml ampoules) 00517-8575-10 (5 ml ampoules)

For additional information on reprocessing of claims for procedure code J1050 as billed with modifier U1, visit an article titled "[Correction to the 2013 HCPCS Special Bulletin for Procedure Code J1050](#)," which was published to the this website on April 3, 2013.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.